
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

0 Cressingham Project Plan Draft 6th January 2014 658 days? Mon 
03/06/13

Tue 
05/01/16

1 Project Set up 20 days Mon 06/01/14Fri 31/01/14
2 Agree Project Plan 5 days Mon 06/01/14Fri 10/01/14
3 Agree project Resources 5 days Mon 13/01/14Fri 17/01/14
4 Agree Project Team 5 days Mon 20/01/14Fri 24/01/14
5 Agree the communications strategy 5 days Mon 27/01/14Fri 31/01/14
6 Agree project support 53 days? Wed 04/12/13Wed 19/02/14
7 Agree HRA/GF Budget 4 wks? Mon 06/01/14Fri 31/01/14
8 Agree Capital budget 4 wks? Mon 06/01/14Fri 31/01/14
9 Review N Report and update assessment management data base 3 wks Mon 06/01/14Fri 24/01/14

10 Evidence Base 53 days? Wed 04/12/13Wed 19/02/14
11 Appoint Structural Surveyor 1 day? Wed 04/12/13Wed 04/12/13
12 Completed structural survey of Cressingham Gardens 1 day? Mon 09/12/13Mon 09/12/13
13 Review Survey Findings 6 days Fri 03/01/14 Fri 10/01/14
14 Undertake further survey work arising from the report 30 days Mon 16/12/13Wed 29/01/14
15 Review drainage survey 1 wk Wed 08/01/14Tue 14/01/14
16 Financial Analysis 3 wks Thu 30/01/14 Wed 19/02/14
17 Resident Engagement 186 days Mon 03/06/13Thu 20/02/14
19 Social Life workshops 50 days Tue 10/12/13 Thu 20/02/14
20 workshop one 0 days Tue 10/12/13 Tue 10/12/13
21 workshop two 0 days Thu 09/01/14 Thu 09/01/14
22 revise the purpose of the workshop 1 day Sat 25/01/14 Sat 25/01/14
23 revise the purpose of the workshop 1 day Fri 07/02/14 Fri 07/02/14
24 Estate Redevelopment/improvement Options 136 days? Tue 01/10/13 Fri 11/04/14
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27 Analyse outcome of financial appraisal of options 2 wks Fri 21/02/14 Thu 06/03/14
28 Undertake financial appraisal of the options by QS/Architects/ Financial Advisor69 days Thu 19/12/13 Fri 28/03/14
30 Consideration of financial option appraisal 1 mon Mon 10/03/14Fri 04/04/14
31 Project team considers financial option appraisal 1 wk Thu 13/03/14 Wed 19/03/14
32 Cabinet Considers financial option appraisal 1 day? Mon 07/04/14Mon 07/04/14
33 Resident Consultation on options 156 days? Wed 04/12/13Fri 18/07/14
34 Procurement of Independant Tenant Advisor to support residents on options 14 days Wed 22/01/14Mon 10/02/14
35 Develop the process for gaining Resident feedback on options 1 wk Wed 04/12/13Tue 10/12/13
36 Appoint Independent organisation to support Residents engagement 1 day? Thu 02/01/14 Thu 02/01/14
37 Undertaking Residents opinion feedback 11 days Mon 02/06/14Mon 16/06/14
38 Consideration of preferred option 15 days Mon 30/06/14Fri 18/07/14
39 Project Team 15 days Mon 30/06/14Fri 18/07/14
40 Cabinet Approval preferred option 1 day? Mon 07/07/14Mon 07/07/14
41 Delivery Team Manages Procurement of multidisciplinary consultancy team to 

develop project delivery phase
10 wks Mon 

21/07/14
Mon 
29/09/14

42 Delivery team draws up and implements delivery plan for the agreed option 320 days Mon 07/07/14Tue 13/10/15

S S M
20 May '13 08 Jul '13

Task

Split

Milestone

Summary

Project Summary

External Tasks

External Milestone

Inactive Task

Inactive Milestone

Inactive Summary

Manual Task

Duration-only

Manual Summary Rollup

Manual Summary

Start-only

Finish-only

Deadline

Progress

Page 2

Project: Cressingham Project Plan
Date: Tue 11/08/15



10/12

09/01

M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M
08 Jul '13 26 Aug '13 14 Oct '13 02 Dec '13 20 Jan '14 10 Mar '14 28 Apr '14 16 Jun '14 04 Aug '14 22 Sep '14

Task

Split

Milestone

Summary

Project Summary

External Tasks

External Milestone

Inactive Task

Inactive Milestone

Inactive Summary

Manual Task

Duration-only

Manual Summary Rollup

Manual Summary

Start-only

Finish-only

Deadline

Progress

Page 3

Project: Cressingham Project Plan
Date: Tue 11/08/15



M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M
08 Jul '13 26 Aug '13 14 Oct '13 02 Dec '13 20 Jan '14 10 Mar '14 28 Apr '14 16 Jun '14 04 Aug '14 22 Sep '14

Task

Split

Milestone

Summary

Project Summary

External Tasks

External Milestone

Inactive Task

Inactive Milestone

Inactive Summary

Manual Task

Duration-only

Manual Summary Rollup

Manual Summary

Start-only

Finish-only

Deadline

Progress

Page 4

Project: Cressingham Project Plan
Date: Tue 11/08/15



10/12

09/01

M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M
22 Sep '14 10 Nov '14 29 Dec '14 16 Feb '15 06 Apr '15 25 May '15 13 Jul '15 31 Aug '15 19 Oct '15 07 Dec '15

Task

Split

Milestone

Summary

Project Summary

External Tasks

External Milestone

Inactive Task

Inactive Milestone

Inactive Summary

Manual Task

Duration-only

Manual Summary Rollup

Manual Summary

Start-only

Finish-only

Deadline

Progress

Page 5

Project: Cressingham Project Plan
Date: Tue 11/08/15



M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M
22 Sep '14 10 Nov '14 29 Dec '14 16 Feb '15 06 Apr '15 25 May '15 13 Jul '15 31 Aug '15 19 Oct '15 07 Dec '15

Task

Split

Milestone

Summary

Project Summary

External Tasks

External Milestone

Inactive Task

Inactive Milestone

Inactive Summary

Manual Task

Duration-only

Manual Summary Rollup

Manual Summary

Start-only

Finish-only

Deadline

Progress

Page 6

Project: Cressingham Project Plan
Date: Tue 11/08/15


